No. 717.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.717
TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBERO02, 2021

SCHEME/PROJECT UNDER IHSDP

DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:

SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA:

SHRI Y. DEVENDRAPPA:

SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA:

SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:
SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA:

DR. A. CHALLAKUMAR:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

()

whether the Government has sanctioned any scheme/project
under the Integrated Housing and Slum Development
Programme (IHSDP) in the country during the last three years
and the current year and if so, the details thereof;

the funds allotted/released so far under the said programme to
Karnataka, scheme/project-wise;

whether any State Government has submitted any proposal for
approval/sanction under the programme;

if so, the status of those proposals indicating the details
thereof, especially of Karnataka;

whether IHSDP has been implemented in Tamil Nadu and if so,
the details thereof; and

the details of funds provided to Tamil Nadu under the said
programme during each of the last three years, district-wise
andthe details of the progress made so far in Tamil Nadu in this
regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)

(a): No, Sir.Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme
(IHSDP) has been discontinued w.e.f. 31.03.2012.

(b) To (f):Does not arise.
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